Adult Special Education

We encourage ALL adults to submit their work in the age specific category they belong to. However, if anyone with a disability would like to submit their entry under the Special Education Department as well, the rules and instructions are below.

Department Judging

All divisions and categories in the Special Education Department will be judged using the Danish judging system. In the Danish judging system, each entry in a class is judged according to how well it meets a product standard rather than how it compares with other exhibits.

Special Education Limits

- 1. This department is open to those, of any age, who are currently enrolled in Special Education classes, are residents of any care facility, or who have a disability and are legal residents of El Dorado, Placer, Nevada, Sacramento, Sutter and Yuba counties.
- 2. Paintings, drawings, and photographs must be adequately matted and ready for display.
- 3. A label bearing the title and name of the exhibitor must be attached to the back or bottom of the exhibit.

Special Education: Division 190

Deadline for Entry Application:

Friday, May 31, 2024

Entry Drop-Off at Jones Hall:

Thursday, June 13, 12-7 p.m.

Exhibit Judging:

Saturday, June 15, 9 a.m.

Entry Pick-Up After Fair at Jones Hall:

Monday, June 24, 3:00 p.m.- 6:30 p.m.

Entry Fee – \$5 per entry

Ribbon Awards Offered

1st, 2nd & 3rd Ribbons Only

Best of Show at Judge's discretion

Premium Awards Offered

• Best of Show - \$85

Adult Special Education

Special Education Divisions

Division 190 Special Education

Class

01 Fine Arts & Crafts02 Clothing & Textile03 Photography04 Any Other - Specify in description

\$5 fee for each entry. All entries to be picked up on Monday, June 24, 3:00-6:30 p.m.

Adult Special Education Divisions

Application Deadline - May 31, 2024 Entry Drop-Off - June 13, 12-7 p.m. Entry Judging - June 15, 9 a.m. Awards - Best of Division and Best of Show